Total expenses recognised in profit or loss 13,188,310 12,824,419 12,529,839 12,309,386

The Company and its subsidiary expect to pay Baht 8.0 million of long-term employee benefits during the next year
(2016: Baht 2.6 million).

As at 31 December 2017, the weighted average durations of the liabilities for long-term employee benefit are 21 years
(2016: 22 years).

Principal actuarial assumptions at the valuation date were as follows:
 Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

 2017 2016 2017 2016

Discount rate 2.6% - 3.0% 3.7% 3.0% 3.7%
Future salary increase rate 4.5% - 10% 6% - 10% 6% - 10% 6% - 10%
Staff turnover rate (depending on age) 0% - 40% 0% - 10% 0% - 10% 0% - 10%

The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the long-term employee
benefit obligation as at 31 December 2017 and 2016 are summarised below:
  (Unit: Million Baht)

  2017

Consolidated financial
statements

Separate
financial statements

 Assumption
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

Discount rate 1% (17) (16)
 (1%) 20 20
Salary increase rate 1% 19 19
 (1%) (16) (16)
Turnover rate 20% (6) (6)
 (20%) 7 6

  (Unit: Million Baht)

  2016

Consolidated financial
statements

Separate
financial statements

 Assumption
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

Amount
increase (decrease)

Discount rate 1% (14) (13)
 (1%) 16 16
Salary increase rate 1% 18 17
 (1%) (15) (15)
Turnover rate 20% (6) (6)
 (20%) 7 6

118 บริษัท กลางคุ้มครองผู้ประสบภัยจากรถ จ ากัด
Road Accident Victims Protection Co., Ltd.

รายงานประจ าปี 2560
Annual Report 2017

Strives for Road Safety Culture.

Road Accident Victims Protection Co., Ltd.

18. Share capital
 As at 31 December 2017 and 2016, The Company’ total number of authorised ordinary shares is 10,000,000 shares with a par

value of Baht 10 per share. All issued shares are fully paid.

19. Statutory reserve

According to the Thai Civil and Commercial Code, the Company is required to set aside to a statutory reserve an amount
equal to at least five percent of its net profit each time the Company pays out a dividend, until such reserve reaches ten